Royal Montrose Mercantile

Competition Result

Graham Paton Memorial (27/09/2025)

Score Type: Strokeplay
CourselTee: 1562 - Summer Course (White Men)

Division 1

Pos Name

1 Robert Lardner
2 Jamie Pert

3 lan Skinner

4 Steve Lyon

5 Stewart Turriff
6 Kevin Smith

7 Ross Keillor

8 Nik Faulkner

9 Allan Middleton
10 Alan Mercer

11 Neil Leslie

12 Scott Donnelly
13 Arthur Forsyth
14 Barry Reid

15 Alistair Serrels
16 Graham Robb
17 Les Rae

18 David Thompson
19 Liam Geddes
20 lain Clunie

21 Allan Reoch
22 Keith Norman
23 A C Barclay

24 Kevin Craig

Gross

78
78
84
81
83
82
79
85
85
84
78
88
88
88
82
83
85
88
85
87
89
91
89

84

10

10

12

12

11

10

12

Nett

67
71
73
74
74
74
74
75
75
75
75
76
76
77
77
77
77
78
78
78
79
79
80

80

Marker Name

lan Skinner
Barry Reid
Robert Lardner
Brian McKay
Graeme Lamb
Neil Leslie

Ben Coull

lan Hale
Sandy Glennie
Brian Criggie
Kevin Smith
Gordon Maiden
Grant Strachan
Graeme
Shepherd
Gordon Milne
Allan Middleton
Robert Scott
Harry Faulkner
lan Hale

A C Barclay
Rick Brown
Gordon Milne
lain Clunie

lan Jamieson

Register with HowDidiDo.com to view all your golfing statistics and competition results. It's FREE
and over 500,000 golfers like you have done so already!
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Score Type: Strokeplay
Course/Tee: 1562 - Summer Course (White Men)

Division 1

Pos Name Gross PH Nett Marker Name

25 lan Watson 92 11 81 Neil Paterson

26 James Hay 96 10 86 Barrie Munro

27 Scott Henderson 94 6 88 lan Watson

28 Kevin Rothnie 9 M 88 Adrian
Robinson

29 David Bain Mackay NR 10 NR Harry Faulkner

30 Campbell Coull NR 4 NR Jim Watson

31 James Sharp NR 9 NR John C Tasker

32 Scott Paton NR 6 NR Ben Coull

33 Jimmy Young NR 6 NR Jason
Hebenton

34 Graeme Lamb NR 11 NR Hayden Smith

35 Ivan Tulloch NR 12 NR John Lloyd

36 Greg Spark NR 10 NR James Spark

37 Willie Dryden NR 4 NR Kevin Smith

38 Grant Strachan NR 6 NR Austin
Macdonald

39 Kevin Gall NR 1 NR lan Gall

40 Neil Paton NR 12 NR Steve Lyon

41 Hayden Smith NR 7 NR Graeme Lamb

42 Alasdair McNab NR 12 NR Thomas Bolam

43 Craig Watson NR 6 NR Jim Watson

44 lan Jamieson NR 4 NR Kevin Craig

45 Colin Frew NR 9 NR Greg Spark

46 David Soutar DQ 12 DQ Not Selected

Register with HowDidiDo.com to view all your golfing statistics and competition results. It's FREE
and over 500,000 golfers like you have done so already!
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Score Type: Strokeplay
Course/Tee: 1562 - Summer Course (White Men)

Division 1

Pos Name Gross PH Nett Marker Name

Register with HowDidiDo.com to view all your golfing statistics and competition results. It's FREE
and over 500,000 golfers like you have done so already!
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Score Type: Strokeplay
Course/Tee: 1562 - Summer Course (White Men)

Division 2

Pos Name Gross PH Nett Marker Name

1 Gordon Milne 92 21 71 Alistair Serrels

2 Murray Smith 93 18 75 Stuart
McMullan

3 Peter Wood 90 15 75 Stuart
McMullan

4 Tam Bruce 9% 21 75 Peter Taylor

5 Eric Anderson 103 27 76 Albert MacKie

6 John Lloyd 94 18 76 lvan Tulloch

7 Ewan Robertson 89 13 76 Bryan Gall

8 Gordon Maiden 92 16 76 Scott Donnelly

9 Graeme Shepherd 90 13 77 Jamie Pert

10 Malcolm McKenzie 98 21 77 Philip
Shakespeare

11 Jim Watson 93 14 79 Craig Watson

12 Thomas Bolam 95 16 79 Alasdair
McNab

13 Albert MacKie 97 18 79 Eric Anderson

14 Jason Hebenton 100 19 81 Jimmy Young

15 Adrian Robinson 101 20 81 Kevin Rothnie

16 Peter Taylor 104 22 82 Tam Bruce

17 Craig Sharp 99 16 83 ANDREW
MOWATT

18 Doug Pirie 99 16 83 Alan Mercer

19 Willie McKenzie 98 14 84 Budong
Drummond

20 Derek Watson 98 14 84 Derek Fleming

21 Derek Fleming 104 17 87 Derek Watson

22 Austin Macdonald 10 20 90 Grant Strachan

23 Robert Scott NR 17 NR Les Rae

24 Barrie Munro NR 29 NR James Hay

25 lan Hale NR 16 NR Nik Faulkner

26 Ben Coull NR 13 NR Ross Keillor

27 Robert McCombie NR 25 NR Alan Mercer

Register with HowDidiDo.com to view all your golfing statistics and competition results. It's FREE
and over 500,000 golfers like you have done so already!
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Score Type: Strokeplay
Course/Tee: 1562 - Summer Course (White Men)

Division 2

Pos Name Gross PH Nett Marker Name

28 Stuart McMullan NR 13 NR Peter Wood

29 Joseph Hume NR 16 NR Arthur Low

30 Neil Paterson NR 15 NR Scott
Henderson

31 Brian McKay NR 14 NR Neil Paton

32 Boff Anderson NR 14 NR Scott Melville

33 Rick Brown NR 14 NR Allan Reoch

34 James Spark NR 14 NR Colin Frew

35 Brian Criggie NR 14 NR Robert
McCombie

36 Harry Faulkner NR 23 NR David
Thompson

37 lan Gall NR 15 NR Kevin Gall

38 John C Tasker NR 14 NR David Soutar

39 Arthur Low NR 14 NR Joseph Hume

40 Budong Drummond NR 13 NR Willie
McKenzie

41 Bryan Gall NR 14 NR Ewan
Robertson

42 Sandy Glennie NR 15 NR Graham Robb

43 David A Clark NR 18 NR Eric Anderson

44 Douglas Walker DQ 29 DQ Not Selected

Register with HowDidiDo.com to view all your golfing statistics and competition results. It's FREE
and over 500,000 golfers like you have done so already!
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